RESOLUTION NO. 519

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ACCEPTING THE WORK COMPLETED BY MANOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY UNDER CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 98

WHEREAS, the work to be performed under contract executed between the City of Kirkland and Manor Construction Company on the 2nd day of June $^{H\nu}_{,h}$ as to Local Improvement District No. 98 of the City of Kirkland has been completed and the City Engineer has recommended acceptance of same,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND that said work be accepted on behalf of Local Improvement District No. 98 of the City of Kirkland.

Be it further resolved that the City Clerk be authorized and directed to pay over to Firemen's Fund by virtue of their subrogation rights under their Bond No. C-6113631, the balance remaining in the retainage fund under said contract in the amount of \$625.06.

Adopted in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council on the 18th day of January, 1965.

Attest: E. Underson